01-04-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

MICD 12-17 - 99

101237198

ΞT

Docket No.: 22188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼		701207	130	.	—		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pat	ents and Trademarks:				copy therec	
Name of conveying party(ies): Swagelok Quick-Connect Co.			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Swagelok Quick-Connect Co.			Name:	Swagelok Company	- (%)		
			Addres	SS: 29500 Solon Road	9 DEC 17 PN 12: OPR/FINANCE	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s)	🗌 Yes 🛭 No			- FII - 7	CEIV	
Nature of conveyance:					Ž 3	M	
☐ Assignment		Merger	i		다. 다. 다.	Ö	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: S	olon	State/Prov	Ohio	
☑ Other Confirmatory Assignment			Countr	y: USA	ZIP: 4413	9	
Execution Date:			Additional	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
1. Application number(s) or registra	tion n	umbers(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether	with a new application	, the execut	tion date of the application	on is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date			į E	B. Patent No.(s)			
		See Attached Schedule A					
		Additional growth are		Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of a substitution		Additional numbers		res 🛂 No	<u></u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leonard L. Lewis			7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00)	
Registration No. 31,176				☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOD LLP			credited or debited to deposit account				
1400 McDonald Investment Center			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
800 Superior Avenue			9 Donor	it account number:			
City: Cleveland State/Prov.: Ohio			8. Deposit account number:				
Country: USA ZIP: 44114-2688							
03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000193 314232	=	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE			
FC:581 D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		of, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and any att	tached copy is	a true copy	
Leonard L. Lewis		Juner X	Jen _		12-12-85		
Name of Person Signing			Signatı	ure 🗔	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

SCHEDULE A

U. S. Patent No.

Des. 314,233 Des. 315.400

Des. 347,467

4,792,162

4,828,296

4,982,761

5,330,235

5,404,632

5,499,439

5,511,720

5,638,869

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0136

ı

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This is to confirm that on October 27, 1998, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Swagelok Quick-Connect Co., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") did sell, assign and transfer to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents identified in Schedule A, via the attached Bill of Sale and Assignment.

Further, Assignor did simultaneously assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such Letters Patents and Patent Applications, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of the date set forth below.

SWAGELOK QUICK-CONNECT CO.

Title: Secretary

State of Ohio SS:

County of Cuyahoga)

This gray of Derivation, 1999, before me personally appeared Ernest P. Mansour, who was Secretary of Swagelok Quick-Connect Co. prior to October 27, 1998, who executed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment.

My commission expires: 10-30-300

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0137 State of Ohio

) SS:

County of Cuyahoga

This day of Mansour, Secretary of Swagelok Company, who executed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-30-300/

SWAGELOK COMPANY

Name: Ernest P. Mansour

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0138

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT dated October 27th , 1998, from SWAGELOK QUICK-CONNECT CO., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter sometimes called the Seller), to SWAGELOK COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter sometimes called the Purchaser).

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that for such good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Purchaser as of the close of business on the date hereof all the properties and assets of Seller, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and nature, and wheresoever located.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by the proper officers of the Corporation, the day and year first above written.

SWAGELOK QUICK-CONNECT CO.

By Corney Mymson
Ernest P. Mansour, Secretary

SWAGELOK COMPANY

By Ernest P. Mansour, Secretary

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/1999 REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0139